# 503659155 01/21/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3705789

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
FLORIAN JANN			10/08/2015
MARC ZIEGLER			10/08/2015
DAVID DRAYTON			11/16/2015
EMIL VOUTTA			12/28/2015
MICHAEL KRENKLER			10/08/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΓΑ		
Name:	SAP SE		
Street Address:			
City:	WALLD	ORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-6919		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		29539993	
CORRESPONDENCE DA			
Fax Number:		(202)220-4201	
		) the e-mail address first; if that is unsu I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
		202-220-4200	
Phone:			
Phone: Email:		schan@kenyon.com	
		schan@kenyon.com KENYON & KENYON LLP	
Email:		-	
Email: Correspondent Name:		KENYON & KENYON LLP	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		KENYON & KENYON LLP 1500 K STREET N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 11884/701401	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		KENYON & KENYON LLP 1500 K STREET N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KENYON & KENYON LLP 1500 K STREET N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 11884/701401	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		KENYON & KENYON LLP 1500 K STREET N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 11884/701401 SAMANTHA CHAN	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	MBER:	KENYON & KENYON LLP 1500 K STREET N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 11884/701401 SAMANTHA CHAN /Samantha Chan/ 01/21/2016	

source=11884-701401-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=11884-701401-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=11884-701401-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=11884-701401-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=11884-701401-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=11884-701401-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=11884-701401-Assignment#page8.tif	
source=11884-701401-Assignment#page9.tif	
source=11884-701401-Assignment#page10.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby self ession, and transfer to SAP SE, a corporation of Europe, having a principal place of business at Distimar Hopp Allee 16, D-66190 Waldorf, Germany (Assignee), and its successors, assigns, and ego representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign counties, in and to any and epicosentatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign counties, in and to any and epicosentatives, and placovenes that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled.

# ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION

#### THEREOF

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended off (if applicable)
September 18, 2015	29/539,993	

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discovenes in its own name, and that, when requested without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of atlorney, and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives at facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries in securing and the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal potentiatives, and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mongage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

X

inventor Florian Jann		
evento Signaturo		Date
Inventor Marc Ziegler		
nventor Signature		Date

SAP	Ref. 1208	1741 S.O.							( <sub>100</sub> , 100 R		201301	
			. ^		$\sim$							
	intor Di ientor Si		ayton			//>		0	ate			
	20 AG8 - 604	guanne	- U.		114							
	ntor Er		tta					[r	late			
inv (	entor Si	gnature.										
							 	***************************************	~~~~~			
	*****		(renkler				 					
inv	entor Sig	gnature						1	)ate			
							 		******************			*
Shav	vn W. O'l	Jowd	Return Ad	aress								
KEN Suite	YON & KI	ENVON.	ШР									
1500	K Street.											
vvasi	ungton, C	n. 2000:	2									
								1	PATEN	IT		
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii		üüüüüüüüüüüü	iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	üüüüüüüüüüüüiiiiiii		ilittiittiittiittiittiitti	THEORY IN THE WAY AND A STREET AN	in munum	illillillillillillillillillillilli	üüüüüüüüüüüü	HHH.

REEL: 037550 FRAME: 0693

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SAP SE, a corporation of Europe, having a principal place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

# ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION

#### THEREOF

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)
September 18, 2015	29/539,993	

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application;

agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discoveries in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attomey, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

#### Inventor: Florian Jann

Inventor Signature	Date

#### Inventor: Marc Ziegler

Inventor Signature Date

Kenyon Ref. 11884/701401

#### Inventor: David Drayton

Inventor Signature	Date	

#### Inventor: Emil Voutta

	the second s				
		all the second se			
CONCERNING SCHOOL STREET CONTRACTOR AND					
	and the second				
				Sec. 5	
	and the second se				
	and the second sec				
			يو هوهر ا		
	and the second		1 222		
					20000 0. 1855
	Y				
***************************************					

#### Inventor: Michael Krenkler

Inventor Signature	Date

Assignment Document Return Address: Shawn W. O'Dowd KENYON & KENYON, LLP Suite 700 1500 K Street, NW, Washington, DC 20005

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **SAP SE**, a corporation of Europe, having a principal place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

#### ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION

#### THEREOF

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)
September 18, 2015	29/539,993	

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original form the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discoveries in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and all applications for patents and discoveries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries, assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Florian Jann

Inventor Signature	Date
Land Comments and Comme	10/8/15

Inventor: Marc Ziegler

Inventor Signature Date

3

Kenyon Ref. 11884/701401

Date

Inventor:	David Drayte	on	n an					
	Signature			na s		Date	·····	
L		*****	*****	•••••••••	 			
Inventor:	- 53931 31 31 CON 1899 3							

Inventor Signature

#### Inventor: Michael Krenkler

Inventor Signature

Assignment Document Return Address: Shawn W. O'Dowd KENYON & KENYON, LLP Suite 700 1500 K Street, NW, Washington, DC 20005

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SAP SE, a corporation of Europe, having a principal place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

# ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION

#### THEREOF

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered;

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)		
September 18, 2015	29/539,993			

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application:

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discoveries in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representations for patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor:	Florian Jann	
Inventor	Signature	Date
L		
Inventor:	Marc Ziegler	
Inventor	Signature	Date

3

Kenyon Ref. 11884/701401

nventor: David Drayton	
Inventor Signature	Date
Inventor: Emil Voutta	
Inventor Signature	Date
Inventor: Michael Krenkler	
Inventor Signature	Date 10/cR/2015
Assignment Document Return Address: Shawn W. O'Dowd KENYON & KENYON, ILLP Suite 700 1500 K Street, NW, Washington, DC 20005	

### PATENT REEL: 037550 FRAME: 0699

4

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SAP SE, a corporation of Europe, having a principal place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

#### ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)
September 18, 2015	29/539,993	

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discoveries in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries, and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

#### Inventor: Florian Jann

Inventor Signature		Date
Inventor: Marc Ziegler	. / . //	
Inventor Signature		Date g. 10.5
	2	PATENT

REEL: 037550 FRAME: 0700

## Inventor: David Drayton

Inventor Signature	Date

# Inventor: Emil Voutta Inventor Signature Date

#### Inventor: Michael Krenkler

Inventor Signature	Date

Assignment Document Return Address: Shawn W. O'Dowd KENYON & KENYON, LLP Suite 700 1500 K Street, NW, Washington, DC 20005